07-18-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings add \$ fit 10: 18 \$ 101	405919
To the பெற்றியி Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Riverside Paper Corporation
	Internal Address:
The Mead Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 800 South Lawe Street P.O. Box 179
General Partnership	City: Appleton State: WI ZIP: 54912
Corporation-State of Ohio	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State of Wisconsin
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date:December_ 16 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/116 067	•
Serial No. 75/116,967	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Burton S. Ehrlich	registrations involved:1
Name: Button 5. Entiten	
Internal Address: Brezina & Ehrlich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account on any
Street Address: Dearborn Station Tower	amount in excess of enclosed payment 8. Deposit account number:
47 West Polk Street, Suite 333	05-0630
City: Chicago State: TI ZIP: 60605	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
•	
G Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego ing inf ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	15/01
Burton S. Ehrlich	June 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signin	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
40.00 (12	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002104 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Mead Corporation, an Ohio Corporation located at World Headquarters, Courthouse Plaza Northeast, Dayton, Ohio 45463 (Assignor) hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Riverside Paper Corporation, a Wisconsin Corporation with offices located at 800 South Lawe Street, P.O. Box 179, Appleton, Wisconsin 54912 (Assignee) any and all rights, title and interest Assignor owns or has ever had in and to the trademark KALEIDOSCOPE DREAMS shown in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/116,967, pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the identified trademark application, and any goodwill of the business symbolized by the identified trademark, and the right to sue for past infringement.

THE MEAD CORPORATION (Assignor)

By: Dand & Santa

Typed Name: David L. Santez

RECORDED: 06/19/2000

Title: Assistant Secretary

December 16, 1998

Dated:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002104 FRAME: 0809